Oftfice of the Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135

Terrace on the Square
St. John’s, NL Canada
Al1B 4)9

October 26, 2017

Via Email / Courier

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140

St. John’s, NL AlA 5B2

Attention: Cheryl Blundon, Director of
Corporate Services / Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon:

RE: NL Hydro - 2017 General Rate Application
Second Round of RFIs

Tel: 709-724-3800
Fax: 709-754-3800

We note that to date we are still waiting for the responses from NL Hydro in relation to ten (10)
RFIs. We are assuming therefore, based upon the schedule as posted and as amended by your
correspondence dated October 11, that the deadline for the Consumer Advocate to file a second
round of RFIs is now Monday, November 6, 2017. If our understanding is incorrect, please advise.

Yours truly,

S

Dennis Browne, Q.C.
V.
e
/bb
cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Geoff Young (zvoung@nlh.nl.ca)

Tracey Pennell (tracevpennell@nlh.nl.ca)

Alex Templeton (alex.templetonf@mcinnescooper.com)
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatoryt@nlh.nl.ca)
Newfoundland Power Inc.

NP Regulatory (regulatorv@newfoundlandpower.com)
Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com)
Liam O’Brien (lobrien@curtisdawe nf.ca)

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities

Cheryl Blundon (cblundonf@pub nl ca)

Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca)

Maureen Greene (mgreene(@pub.nl.ca)

PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)

Island Industrial Customers Group

Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy{@stewartmckelvey.com)
Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca)

Denis Fleming (dfleming{@coxandpalmer.com)

Iron Ore Company of Canada

Van Alexopoulos (van.alexopoulos(@ironore.ca
Benoit Pepin (benoit. pepinf@riotinto.com)

Communities of Sheshatshiu, Happy Valley-Goose Bay
Wabush and Labrador City

Senwung Luk (sluk{@oktlaw.com)




